University of Leeds Classification of Books
Communications Studies

All numbers may be divided geographically. Except where otherwise indicated, add O followed by
the country number. Examples:

C-3.201 Television journalism in Britain

D-2.073 Audience research in the USA

[A General]

A-0.01 Periodicals

A-0.02 Series

A-0.03 Collected essays, readings
A-0.04 Bibliography

A-0.05 Study and teaching / research methods
A-0.19 Dictionaries

A-1 Communication theory
[B Communications Media]
B-1 Media — general texts
B-1.1 History

B-1.2 Children

B-1.3 Men or women

B-1.4 Ethnic groups

B-1.5 Production issues

B-1.6 Economic issues

B-1.7 Ethical issues

B-2 Print media

B-2.01 History

B-2.02 Children

B-2.03 Gender issues
B-2.04 Ethnic groups
B-2.05 Production issues
B-2.06 Economic issues
B-2.1 Newspapers

B-2.11 History

B-2.12 Children

B-2.13 Gender issues
B-2.14 Ethnic groups
B-2.15 Production issues
B-2.16 Economic issues
B-2.2 Magazines and comics
B-2.21 History

B-2.22 Children

B-2.23 Gender issues
B-2.24 Ethnic groups
B-2.25 Production issues

B-2.26 Economic issues



B-3

B-3.01
B-3.02
B-3.03
B-3.04
B-3.05
B-3.06

B-3.1

B-3.11
B-3.15
B-3.16

B-3.2
[B-3.21
B-3.22
B-3.23
B-3.24
B-3.25
B-3.26

B-3.3
[B-3.31
B-3.32
B-3.33
B-3.34
B-3.35
B-3.36

B-3.4
[B-3.41
B-3.42
B-3.43
B-3.44
B-3.45
B-3.46

B-3.5

B-3.51
B-3.52
B-3.53
B-3.54
B-3.55
B-3.56

Non-print media

History

Children

Gender issues
Ethnic groups
Production issues
Economic issues

Telephone

Film

Radio

History
Production issues
Economic issues

History] No longer used: class in Theatre Q
Children

Gender issues

Ethnic groups

Production issues

Economic issues

History] No longer used: class in Theatre N
Children

Gender issues

Ethnic groups

Production issues

Economic issues

Television

History] No longer used: class in Theatre P
Children

Gender issues

Ethnic groups

Production issues

Economic issues

Electronic media

History

Children

Gender issues

Ethnic groups and race issues
Production issues

Economic issues



[C Journalism]
Older material in Bibliography G-6 (no longer used)

C-1 Journalism - general texts

C-11 History

C-1.2 Children

C-1.3 Gender issues

C-14 Ethnic groups and race issues
C-15 Ethical issues

C-1.6 Production issues

C-2 Journalism - print media

C-21 History

C-2.2 Children

C-2.3 Gender issues

C-24 Ethnic groups and race issues
C-25 Ethical issues

C-2.6 Production issues

[C-3 Journalism - non-print]

C-3.1 Journalism - radio

C-3.11 History

C-3.12 Children

C-3.13 Gender issues

C-3.14 Ethnic groups and race issues
C-3.15 Ethical issues

C-3.16 Production issues

C-3.2 Journalism - television

C-3.21 History

C-3.22 Children

C-3.23 Gender issues

C-3.24 Ethnic groups and race issues
C-3.25 Ethical issues

C-3.26 Production issues

C-3.3 Journalism - electronic media

C-3.31 History

C-3.32 Children

C-3.33 Gender issues

C-3.34 Ethnic groups and race issues
C-3.35 Ethical issues

C-3.36 Production issues



[D Social Aspects of the Communications and Communications
Technology]

D-1 General

D-2 Audience research (effects classed in D-3 generally)
D-3 Influence of the media on society
D-3.1 History

D-3.2 Children

D-3.3 Gender issues

D-3.4 Race issues

D-3.5 Socio-economic groups
D-3.6 Ethical issues

D-4 Influence of the print media on society
D-4.01 History

D-4.02 Children

D-4.03 Gender issues

D-4.04 Race issues

D-4.05 Socio-economic groups
D-4.06 Ethical issues

D-4.1 Newspapers

D-411 History

D-4.12 Children

D-4.13 Gender issues

D-4.14 Race issues

D-4.15 Socio-economic groups
D-4.16 Ethical issues

D-4.2 Magazines and comics

D-4.21 History

D-4.22 Children

D-4.23 Gender issues

D-4.24 Race issues

D-4.25 Socio-economic groups
D-4.26 Ethical issues

D-5 Influence of non-print media on society
D-5.01 History

D-5.02 Children

D-5.03 Gender issues

D-5.04 Race issues

D-5.05 Socio-economic groups
D-5.06 Ethical issues

D-5.1 Telephone

D-5.11 History

D-5.2 Film

D-5.21 History

D-5.22 Children

D-5.23 Gender issues

D-5.24 Race issues



D-5.25 Socio-economic groups

D-5.26 Ethical issues

D-5.3 Radio

D-5.31 History

D-5.32 Children

D-5.33 Gender issues

D-5.34 Race issues

D-5.35 Socio-economic groups
D-5.36 Ethical issues

D-5.4 Television

D-5.41 History

D-5.42 Children

D-5.43 Gender issues

D-5.44 Race issues

D-5.45 Socio-economic groups
D-5.46 Ethical issues

D-5.5 Electronic media

D-5.51 History

D-5.52 Children

D-5.53 Gender issues

D-5.54 Race issues

D-5.55 Socio-economic groups
D-5.56 Ethical issues

D-6 Impact of the media on public opinion (ideas of influence and propaganda)
D-6.01 History

D-6.02 Children

D-6.03 Gender issues

D-6.04 Race issues

D-6.05 Socio-economic groups
D-6.06 Ethical issues

D-6.1 Advertising See also Management N-5
D-6.11 History

D-6.12 Children

D-6.13 Gender issues

D-6.14 Ethnic groups

D-6.15 Socio-economic groups
D-6.2 Propaganda

D-6.21 History

D-6.22 Political

D-6.23 Social

D-6.24 Religious

D-7 Freedom of the press

D-8 Censorship

D-9 Legal issues



D-9.1 Media law See also Law E-82, L-82

D-9.2 Computer and telecommunications law
D-9.3 Intellectual property
See also Law E-81, L-81, N-81; Bibliography G-8
[E Political aspects]
E-1 General
E-1.1 History
E-2 Communications policy (including regulation)
E-2.1 History
E-2.2 Print media
E-2.3 Film
E-2.4 Broadcast media (radio and TV)
E-2.5 Electronic media and telecommunications

Hacktivism, e.g. Wikileaks

E-3 Media and democracy

E-3.1 Opinion polls

E-3.2 Marketing of political viewpoints, parties etc.

E-3.21 Elections and election campaigns

E-4 Media and how politicians communicate

E-5 Impact of communications technology on the political process eg. televoting

E-6 Media and international relations

E-6.1 Diplomacy

E-6.2 War/conflict/tension

E-6.3 Psychological operations, use of information / communications by military.
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