University of Leeds Classification of Books **Communications Studies**

All numbers may be divided geographically. Except where otherwise indicated, add 0 followed by the country number. Examples: C-3.201 Television journalism in Britain D-2.073 Audience research in the USA

[A General]

- A-0.01 Periodicals
- A-0.02 Series
- A-0.03 Collected essays, readings
- A-0.04 Bibliography
- A-0.05 Study and teaching / research methods
- A-0.19 Dictionaries
- A-1 Communication theory

[B Communications Media]

- B-1 Media general texts
- B-1.1 History
- B-1.2 Children
- B-1.3 Men or women
- B-1.4 Ethnic groups
- B-1.5 Production issues
- B-1.6 Economic issues
- B-1.7 Ethical issues
- B-2 Print media
- B-2.01 History
- B-2.02 Children
- B-2.03 Gender issues
- B-2.04 Ethnic groups
- B-2.05 Production issues
- B-2.06 Economic issues

B-2.1 Newspapers

- B-2.11 History
- B-2.12 Children
- B-2.13 Gender issues
- B-2.14 Ethnic groups
- B-2.15 Production issues
- B-2.16 Economic issues
- B-2.2 Magazines and comics
- B-2.21 History
- B-2.22 Children
- B-2.23 Gender issues
- B-2.24 Ethnic groups
- B-2.25 Production issues
- B-2.26 Economic issues

B-3 B-3.01 B-3.02 B-3.03 B-3.04 B-3.05 B-3.06	Non-print media History Children Gender issues Ethnic groups Production issues Economic issues	
B-3.1 B-3.11 B-3.15 B-3.16	Telephone History Production issues Economic issues	
B-3.2 [B-3.21 B-3.22 B-3.23 B-3.24 B-3.25 B-3.26	Film History] Children Gender issues Ethnic groups Production issues Economic issues	No longer used: class in Theatre Q
B-3.3 [B-3.31 B-3.32 B-3.33 B-3.34 B-3.35 B-3.36	Radio History] Children Gender issues Ethnic groups Production issues Economic issues	No longer used: class in Theatre N
B-3.4 [B-3.41 B-3.42 B-3.43 B-3.44 B-3.45 B-3.46	Television History] Children Gender issues Ethnic groups Production issues Economic issues	No longer used: class in Theatre P
B-3.5 B-3.51 B-3.52 B-3.53 B-3.54 B-3.55 B-3.56	Electronic media History Children Gender issues Ethnic groups and Production issues Economic issues	race issues

[C Older mater C-1 C-1.1 C-1.2 C-1.3 C-1.3 C-1.4 C-1.5 C-1.6	Journalism] ial in Bibliography G-6 (no longer used) Journalism - general texts History Children Gender issues Ethnic groups and race issues Ethical issues Production issues
C-2	Journalism - print media
C-2.1	History
C-2.2	Children
C-2.3	Gender issues
C-2.4	Ethnic groups and race issues
C-2.5	Ethical issues
C-2.6	Production issues
[C-3	Journalism - non-print]
C-3.1	Journalism - radio
C-3.11	History
C-3.12	Children
C-3.13	Gender issues
C-3.14	Ethnic groups and race issues
C-3.15	Ethical issues
C-3.16	Production issues
C-3.2	Journalism - television
C-3.21	History
C-3.22	Children
C-3.23	Gender issues
C-3.24	Ethnic groups and race issues
C-3.25	Ethical issues
C-3.26	Production issues
C-3.3	Journalism - electronic media
C-3.31	History
C-3.32	Children
C-3.33	Gender issues
C-3.34	Ethnic groups and race issues
C-3.35	Ethical issues
C-3.36	Production issues

[D	Social Aspects of the Communications and Communications Technology]
D-1	General
D-2	Audience research (effects classed in D-3 generally)
D-3	Influence of the media on society
D-3.1	History
D-3.2	Children
D-3.3	Gender issues
D-3.4	Race issues
D-3.5	Socio-economic groups
D-3.6	Ethical issues
D-4	Influence of the print media on society
D-4.01	History
D-4.02	Children
D-4.03	Gender issues
D-4.04	Race issues
D-4.05	Socio-economic groups
D-4.06	Ethical issues
D-4.1	Newspapers
D-411	History
D-4.12	Children
D-4.13	Gender issues
D-4.14	Race issues
D-4.15	Socio-economic groups
D-4.16	Ethical issues
D-4.2	Magazines and comics
D-4.21	History
D-4.22	Children
D-4.23	Gender issues
D-4.24	Race issues
D-4.25	Socio-economic groups
D-4.26	Ethical issues
D-5	Influence of non-print media on society
D-5.01	History
D-5.02	Children
D-5.03	Gender issues
D-5.04	Race issues
D-5.05	Socio-economic groups
D-5.06	Ethical issues
D-5.1	Telephone
D-5.11	History
D-5.2 D-5.21 D-5.22 D-5.23 D-5.24	Film History Children Gender issues Race issues 4

D-5.25	Socio-economic groups
D-5.26	Ethical issues
D-5.3	Radio
D-5.31	History
D-5.32	Children
D-5.33	Gender issues
D-5.34	Race issues
D-5.35	Socio-economic groups
D-5.36	Ethical issues
D-5.4	Television
D-5.41	History
D-5.42	Children
D-5.43	Gender issues
D-5.44	Race issues
D-5.45	Socio-economic groups
D-5.46	Ethical issues
D-5.5	Electronic media
D-5.51	History
D-5.52	Children
D-5.53	Gender issues
D-5.54	Race issues
D-5.55	Socio-economic groups
D-5.56	Ethical issues
D-6	Impact of the media on public opinion (ideas of influence and propaganda)
D-6.01	History
D-6.02	Children
D-6.03	Gender issues
D-6.04	Race issues
D-6.05	Socio-economic groups
D-6.06	Ethical issues
D-6.1	Advertising See also Management N-5
D-6.11	History
D-6.12	Children
D-6.13	Gender issues
D-6.14	Ethnic groups
D-6.15	Socio-economic groups
D-6.2	Propaganda
D-6.21	History
D-6.22	Political
D-6.23	Social
D-6.24	Religious
D-7	Freedom of the press
D-8	Censorship
D-9	Legal issues

D-9.1	Media law	See also Law E-82, L-82
D-9.2	Computer and telecommunications law	
D-9.3	9.3 Intellectual property See also Law E-81, L-81, N-81; Bibliography G-8	

[E Political aspects]

- E-1 General
- E-1.1 History
- E-2 Communications policy (including regulation)
- E-2.1 History
- E-2.2 Print media
- E-2.3 Film
- E-2.4 Broadcast media (radio and TV)
- E-2.5 Electronic media and telecommunications
- Hacktivism, e.g. Wikileaks
- E-3 Media and democracy
- E-3.1 Opinion polls
- E-3.2 Marketing of political viewpoints, parties etc.
- E-3.21 Elections and election campaigns
- E-4 Media and how politicians communicate

E-5 Impact of communications technology on the political process eg. televoting

- E-6 Media and international relations
- E-6.1 Diplomacy
- E-6.2 War/conflict/tension
- E-6.3 Psychological operations, use of information / communications by military.

CRG December 2013